MERITOR® MT/RT SERIES
QUICK REFERENCE GUIDE
COMPREHENSIVE AND CURRENT
Meritor ® MT/RT Series Quick Reference Guide
IMPORTANT INFORMATION
AFTERMARKET PARTS WARRANTY
We warrant all new parts for one year from date of shipment to the buyer against defective material or
workmanship (but not against damage caused by accident, abuse or improper installation, maintenance

Meritor ® MT/RT Series Quick Reference Guide  |  22
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION
WORLDWIDE AXLE MODEL DESIGNATIONS
X     Disc Brake
NEW DRIVE AXLE MODEL NOMENCLATURE
Manufacturing Location
A = Australia/Asia/Africa
E = Europe
N = North America
S = South America
T = Telma Retarder (USA)
M x - x x - x x x x x x x x - x x x - x x x x
M S - 2 1 - 1 4 5 D B B N Q - 1 2 3 - 3 5 5 x
Housing Wall
0 = Cast
1 = TBD
2 = 0.31 in (8 mm)
3 = 0.37/0.39 in (9.5/10.0 mm)
4 = 0.43 in (11 mm)
5 = 0.50/0.51 in (12.7/13.0 mm)
6 = 0.56 in (14.3 mm)
7 = TBD
8 = 0.63 in (16 mm)
9 = TBD
Axle Type
0 = No Carrier
1 = Single Speed
2 = Two Speed
3 = Helical Double Reduction
4 = Salisbury
5 = Planetary Double Reduction
6 = Planetary Hub Reduction
7 = Portal
8 = Bevel Hub Reduction
9 = Single Speed with Torque
 Output Limited Engine
Carrier Variation
A =  Aluminum
B =  Aluminum/Ductile Amboid (Tandem Split)
C = Ductile/Ductile Amboid (Tandem Split)
D =  Ductile
E =  Aluminum/Ductile (Tandem Split)
F =  Ductile Amboid/Ductile Hypoid
  (Tandem Split)
M = Ductile Rear, Amboid
N =  No Carrier
R =  Ductile Front Drive Axle Carrier,
  Right Hand
Wheel End/Brake Attachment
A = Conventional Spindle/Conventional Brake
E = Unitized Spindle/Conventional Brake
J = Conventional Spindle/Integral Brake
N = Unitized Spindle/Integral Brake
S = Bolt on Conventional Spindle/Conventional Brake
Brake Type
B = “B” Frame Brake
C = Air Disc Brake
D = Wedge Brake, Dual Air Chambers
E = Wedge Brake, Dual Hydraulic Cylinders
F = Wedge Brake, Single Hydraulic Cylinder
G = DuraPark® Hydraulic Drum
H = Quadraulic™ Disc
K = DiscPlus™ Air Disc
l = Q Plus™ Cam Brake
N = None
P = “P” Series Cam Brake
Q = “Q” Series Cam Brake
R = Cast Plus™ Brake
S = Wedge Brake, Single Air Chamber
T = “T” Series Cam Brake
V = Simplex Air Cam Brake
W = “W” Series Cam Brake
Z = Non-Meritor Brake
Main Differential Nest Type
A = DCDL/Standard (Tandem Split)